
PTIBLIC PROC UREN,IENT REGULATO I]. Y
AUTHORITY (PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFOR}IA _ I

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPR-A Website in Respect of All

)

I)ublic Contracts of Works Services and Coods

COI\4MISSIONING OF VIDEO CONF ERENCE SYSTEM

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACI PROCURET'TENT. INSTALLATION AND

coMMtssto ING OF VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM

(i) PPRA Website
YES
(Federal Agencies) (lfyes give date and PPRA's lender numbeo

(,i) News Papers
yES (THE NEWS AND ROZNAMA -E-JANG ON 16-11-22)

, TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & Tl[/E): 10-1-2023 AT1 2OO HOURS

> NATURE OF PURCHASE: NATION

DUE DATE (lf any)

lt),)

NO

c;'r 99
P

> EXTENSION IN

(1 9' (

s?

T5499092E

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT, OIL AND GAS DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY LIMITED

> FEDERAL i PRoVINCIAL GOVT: EEDEBA!
> TITLE OF CONTRACT: PRooUREMENT. INSTALLATIoN AND

; TENDE R NUN/BER: P ROC/LH/PT/EXPL.63OOOOO1 17

> TENDER VALUE: Rs. 6.850.320 /- exclusive of GST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE NOT APPLICABLE

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: WTHIN 90 DAYS AFTER ISSUANCE
OF LPO
> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES

> ADVERTISEMENT:

ATT,\CHNIENT _ I
(Sec regulation 2)

\



>N
o

UMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD NONE (AVATLABLE FREE ON
GDCL WEBSITE)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/IENDER DOCUMENTS YES
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tickone)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

-
b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) NOT APPLICABLE

. WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

COMMITTEE

; WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\,,IPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING:

NOT APPLICABLE

> NU|BER OF BIDS RECEIVED: TWO

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: YES

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED: NOT APPLIGABLE

PROCU EMENT



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORNIA - II
T5499092E

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect ol All
Public Contracts of Works Seruices and Goods

> NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS: IY{q
> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: M/s lT Heritaqes Pvt

Ltd ., lslarlabad

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. '1"t, 2nd, 3d EVALUATED BID). lst
> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?): The indent is for

procurement of Video Conference System.

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe) : NoT APPLICABLE.

> WHETHER NAI\i]ES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: YES

> DATE oF CONTRACT SIGNING : '16-3-2023

(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRAC T AWARD PRICE: Rs. 8.390,744

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS: UPLOADED ON OGDCL WEtsSlTE
(Altach copy of the bid evaluation report)

AT'T-\CH}IENI' _ II
(Scc rcgula tion 2)



-:2:

> ANY COI\,4PLAINTS RECEIVED: NO
(lf yes result thereof)

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS :NO
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: NO
(lf yes give details)

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS. lF Any
(Give Brief Description) :NONE

lF.No.2/ I /2008PPRA-RA.llll


